The sole purpose of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program is to 
create decent housing, a suitable living environment and economic opportunities for the City’s low-income residents, 
neighborhoods and businesses. Now in its 18th year, the City has received over $22.2 million in CDBG funds. To date, 
three hundred seventy-five (375) homes have been rehabilitated, thirty-nine (39) first-time homeowners received 
homeownership assistance, six (6) neighborhood drainage, and ten (10) park improvement projects have been 
completed.  In FY 2023, a few projects were able to be completed using CDBG funding:

[...]

that create decent housing, a suitable living environment, and economic opportunities for the City’s low-income 
residents, neighborhoods, and businesses. Now in its 17th year, the City has received over $22.2 million in Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds. To date, three hundred seventy-five (375) homes have been rehabilitated; 
thirty-nine (39) first-time homeowners received down payment assistance; six (6) neighborhood drainage and ten 

(10) park improvement projects have been completed; eleven (11) additional non-profit organizations have been